

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **CONTACT:**

Emily Hockenhull Marketing Specialist Phone: (920) 794-2144

HockenhullE@ShorlineCU.org

## TOMAS SALINAS HONORED AS ONE OF MANITOWOC COUNTY'S FUTURE 15

Manitowoc, Wis., October 27, 2022—Shoreline Hometown Credit Union is proud to announce that the Young Professionals of Manitowoc County have chosen Shoreline's Retail Lending Manager, Tomas Salinas, as one of Manitowoc County's Future 15. This prestigious award is given out to young professionals who have proven success and have aspired to grow professionally. Tomas will be honored with an award at the Young Professionals of Manitowoc County Future 15 Annual Banquet on the evening of Thursday, November 10.

Tomas volunteered with the Mi Pueblo Hispanic Community Center, serving the board and assisting the Hispanic population with their financial literacy needs. He was also listed as a contact person with Crusaders of Justicia in Manitowoc. Tomas served at McKinley Academy, where he spoke to students on financial literacy for multiple years, as well.

"Tomas is such a strong role model due to his passion for not only Shoreline, but for his community," says Nathan Grossenbach, Chief Executive Officer. "Tomas will do whatever it takes to help those around him succeed. We are all extremely proud of him and what he has been able to do for Manitowoc County."

Having been with Shoreline for over 6 years, Tomas brings a great deal of experience and dedication to everything he does. He currently leads the consumer lending department and resides in Manitowoc with his wife and children.



Tomas Salinas, Shoreline Retail Lending Manager

## **About Shoreline Credit Union**

For over 80 years, Shoreline Credit Union has served as a member-owned, non-profit financial cooperative. With headquarters in Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, it has approximately 8,000 members in nine counties — Brown, Outagamie, Winnebago, Door, Calumet, Fond du Lac, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, and Sheboygan.

###